WC

Saskatchewan
Workers'
Compensation
Board

Personal Care Allowances

March

January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January

PRO 37-2024 - Consumer Price Index (CPI) - Personal Care Allowance

Benefits — General

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

LEVEL 1
$100
$110
$121
$129
$142
$158
$175
$188
$199
$206
$213
$220
$233
$240
$252
$263
$272
$279
$287
$291
$297
$304
$305
$311
$316
$321
$327
$341
$345
$355
$359
$364
$380
$392
$397
$405
$416
$420
$425
$434
$443
$443
$460
$464

LEVEL 2
$200
$220
$243
$259
$285
$318
$353
$378
$401
$414
$429
$443
$469
$484
$507
$528
$546
$559
$575
$583
$594
$608
$610
$623
$634
$644
$657
$685
$694
$715
$724
$734
$766
$791
$798
$813
$836
$844
$855
$873
$891
$892
$927
$934

LEVEL 3
$400
$440
$485
$517
$569
$635
$705
$756
$801
$827
$857
$884
$935
$965
$1,011
$1,053
$1,090
$1,116
$1,148
$1,164
$1,186
$1,213
$1,218
$1,244
$1,265
$1,284
$1,310
$1,365
$1,383
$1,424
$1,441
$1,461
$1,524
$1,574
$1,588
$1,618
$1,663
$1,680
$1,702
$1,738
$1,774
$1,776
$1,845
$1,860

Policy & Procedure Manual

LEVEL 4
$500
$550
$607
$648
$713
$796
$884
$948
$1,005
$1,038
$1,075
$1,109
$1,173
$1,211
$1,269
$1,322
$1,368
$1,401
$1,442
$1,462
$1,490
$1,524
$1,530
$1,562
$1,589
$1,613
$1,645
$1,714
$1,736
$1,788
$1,809
$1,834
$1,913
$1,976
$1,994
$2,032
$2,089
$2,110
$2,137
$2,182
$2,228
$2,230
$2,317
$2,336

Page 1



WC

January
January
January
January
January
January

PRO 37-2024 - Consumer Price Index (CPI) - Personal Care Allowance

Benefits — General

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Saskatchewan
Workers'
Compensation
Board

LEVEL 1
$472
$476
$492
$525
$540
$551

LEVEL 2
$951
$960
$993

$1,059
$1,090
$1,112

LEVEL 3

$1,893
$1,910
$1,975
$2,107
$2,168
$2,211

LEVEL 4

$2,378
$2,399
$2,481
$2,647
$2,724
$2,778

Policy & Procedure Manual

Page 2



