

Personal Care Allowances

		<u>LEVEL 1</u>	<u>LEVEL 2</u>	<u>LEVEL 3</u>	<u>LEVEL 4</u>
March	1976	\$100	\$200	\$400	\$500
January	1977	\$110	\$220	\$440	\$550
January	1978	\$121	\$243	\$485	\$607
January	1979	\$129	\$259	\$517	\$648
January	1980	\$142	\$285	\$569	\$713
January	1981	\$158	\$318	\$635	\$796
January	1982	\$175	\$353	\$705	\$884
January	1983	\$188	\$378	\$756	\$948
January	1984	\$199	\$401	\$801	\$1,005
January	1985	\$206	\$414	\$827	\$1,038
January	1986	\$213	\$429	\$857	\$1,075
January	1987	\$220	\$443	\$884	\$1,109
January	1988	\$233	\$469	\$935	\$1,173
January	1989	\$240	\$484	\$965	\$1,211
January	1990	\$252	\$507	\$1,011	\$1,269
January	1991	\$263	\$528	\$1,053	\$1,322
January	1992	\$272	\$546	\$1,090	\$1,368
January	1993	\$279	\$559	\$1,116	\$1,401
January	1994	\$287	\$575	\$1,148	\$1,442
January	1995	\$291	\$583	\$1,164	\$1,462
January	1996	\$297	\$594	\$1,186	\$1,490
January	1997	\$304	\$608	\$1,213	\$1,524
January	1998	\$305	\$610	\$1,218	\$1,530
January	1999	\$311	\$623	\$1,244	\$1,562
January	2000	\$316	\$634	\$1,265	\$1,589
January	2001	\$321	\$644	\$1,284	\$1,613
January	2002	\$327	\$657	\$1,310	\$1,645
January	2003	\$341	\$685	\$1,365	\$1,714
January	2004	\$345	\$694	\$1,383	\$1,736
January	2005	\$355	\$715	\$1,424	\$1,788
January	2006	\$359	\$724	\$1,441	\$1,809
January	2007	\$364	\$734	\$1,461	\$1,834
January	2008	\$380	\$766	\$1,524	\$1,913
January	2009	\$392	\$791	\$1,574	\$1,976
January	2010	\$397	\$798	\$1,588	\$1,994
January	2011	\$405	\$813	\$1,618	\$2,032
January	2012	\$416	\$836	\$1,663	\$2,089
January	2013	\$420	\$844	\$1,680	\$2,110
January	2014	\$425	\$855	\$1,702	\$2,137
January	2015	\$434	\$873	\$1,738	\$2,182
January	2016	\$443	\$891	\$1,774	\$2,228
January	2017	\$443	\$892	\$1,776	\$2,230
January	2018	\$460	\$927	\$1,845	\$2,317
January	2019	\$464	\$934	\$1,860	\$2,336

PRO 46/2025 – CPI – Annual Increase – Personal Care Allowances

Benefits - General

		<u>LEVEL 1</u>	<u>LEVEL 2</u>	<u>LEVEL 3</u>	<u>LEVEL 4</u>
January	2020	\$472	\$951	\$1,893	\$2,378
January	2021	\$476	\$960	\$1,910	\$2,399
January	2022	\$492	\$993	\$1,975	\$2,481
January	2023	\$525	\$1,059	\$2,107	\$2,647
January	2024	\$540	\$1,090	\$2,168	\$2,724
January	2025	\$551	\$1,112	\$2,211	\$2,778
January	2026	\$563	\$1,135	\$2,257	\$2,836